JP \$280.00 671220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nickent Golf, Inc.	06/16/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN SPORTS LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road
Internal Address:	Suite 339
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6712205
Application Number:	10619295
Patent Number:	D532846
Patent Number:	D588661
Patent Number:	D588664
Patent Number:	D588662
Patent Number:	D588663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: geraldine.spicknall@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0454

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0052060-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew L. Schneider
Total Attachments: 5 source=Nickentasgn#page1.tif source=Nickentasgn#page2.tif source=Nickentasgn#page3.tif source=Nickentasgn#page4.tif source=Nickentasgn#page5.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of June 16, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between David A. Pasternak, solely in his capacity as court-appointed Receiver for Nickent Golf, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and American Sports Licensing, Inc., Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 12, 2010 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale, conveyance, transfer and delivery by Assignor of all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for improvements in the U.S. and any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any countries.
- 2. <u>Rights and Privileges</u>. All rights and privileges, including without limitation the right to sue for and receive all damages from future infringements of the Patents, shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors and assigns, including the right to sue for past infringements.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at any future date any: i) additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership of or title to the Patents; and any additional documents required to be signed in connection with any of the Patents, including pending patent applications or to-be-filed patent applications.
- 4. <u>Authorization</u>. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in Section 8.7 of the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 6. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Any defined term not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 7. <u>Integration</u>. This Agreement, together with the Asset Purchase Agreement and its exhibits and schedules, represents the entire agreement and understanding between the parties concerning the subject matter hereof, and may not be amended except by the written agreement of the parties.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, which may be facsimile counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

duly executed as of the date first set for	th above.
ASSIGNOR:	David 1 . Pasternak, solely in his capacity as Receiver for Nickent Golf, Inc. Signature:
ASSIGNEE:	AMERICAN SPORTS LICENSING, INC.
	Signature:Printed Name:

Title:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

NICKENT GOLF, INC.

Signature:___

David A. Pasternak, solely in his capacity as Receiver

for Nickent Golf, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN-SPORTS LICENSING, INC.

Title:_____Vice President & Asst. Treasurer

E0653.0069 BN 5679073v5

SCHEDULE A

	i (1)	Application	Application	Patent	75 8 75 7		
Country	Status	Number -	Date	- Number	Grant Date	Expires	Title
United States	Granted	10/132,633	24-Apr-02	6,712,205	30-Mar-04	24-Apr-22	GOLF CLUB BAG
United States	Filed	10/619,295	14-Jul-03	Pending	Pending	Pending	GOLF IRON
EPC	Filed	4757002.3	14-Jul-04	Pending	Pending	Pending	GOLF IRON
Japan	Filed	2006-520317	14-Jul-04	Pending	Pending	Pending	GOLF IRON
United States	Granted	29/245,092	19-Dec-05	D532,846	28-Nov-06	28-Nov-20	PUTTER
United States	Docketed						4DX DRIVER
United States	Granted	29/302,798	24-Jan-08	D588,661	17-Mar-09	17-Mar-23	PART FOR AN EXCHANGEABLE HOSEL ASSEMBLY FOR A GOLF CLUB
United States	Granted	29/302,803	24-Jan-08	D588,664	17-Mar-09	17-Mar-23	PART FOR AN EXCHANGEABLE HOSEL ASSEMBLY FOR A GOLF CLUB
United States	Granted	29/302,799	24-Jan-08	D588,662	17-Mar-09	17-Mar-23	PART FOR AN EXCHANGEABLE HOSEL ASSEMBLY FOR A GOLF CLUB
United States	Granted	29/302,800	24-Jan-08	D588,663	17-Mar-09	17-Mar-23	PART FOR AN EXCHANGEABLE HOSEL ASSEMBLY FOR A GOLF CLUB

Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Expires	Action	Action Due Date	Action Deadline
Japan	Filed	2006-520317	14-Jul-04	Pending	Pending	Pending	Response	7-Jan-10	7-Jan-10

- Country -	Status	Title	Application	Application Date	Patent Number =	Grant Date
United States	Inactive	STRUCTURE OF GOLF CLUB HEAD	08/209,319	14-Mar-94	5,497,093	12-Mar-96
United States	Inactive	"U" SHAPED SOLE WEIGHT MEMBER			***	
United States	Inactive	CORRUGATED FACE INSERT				
United States	Inactive	GOLF CLUB HEAD COVER	10/132,757	24-Apr-02		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	Inactive	GOLF IRON	PCT/USO4/22681	14-Jul-04		
United States	Inactive	GOLF IRON	60/565,568	26-Apr-04		
United States	Inactive	METAL GOLF WOOD	60/565,956	28-Apr-04		
United States	Inactive	METAL GOLF WOOD	60/568,716	6-May-04		
United States	Inactive	DRIVER				
United States	Inactive	FAIRWAY WOOD				
United States	Inactive	IRON WOOD				

#5976859-v1

RECORDED: 07/30/2010